

**IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA**

City of Jamestown, Appellee, vs. Holden Kastet, Appellant.	SUPREME COURT NO. 20210170 Crim. No. 47-2021-CR-100017 Oral Argument Requested
--	--

ON APPEAL FROM THE JUNE 2, 2021 CRIMINAL
JUDGMENT AND JUNE 4, 2021 CORRECTED CRIMINAL
JUDGMENT OF THE DISTRICT COURT
STUTSMAN COUNTY, NORTH DAKOTA
SOUTHEAST JUDICIAL DISTRICT
HONORABLE TROY LEFEVRE PRESIDING

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Mark A. Friese (#05646)
Luke T. Heck (#08133)
VOGEL LAW FIRM
Attorneys for Appellant
218 NP Avenue
PO Box 1389
Fargo, ND 58107-1389
701-237-6983
Email: mfriese@vogellaw.com
lheck@vogellaw.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Paragraph</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	Page 3
LAW AND ARGUMENT.....	1-10
I. The district court erred by failing to provide a requested instruction on consent as a defense.....	4-5
II. The district court erred by failing to provide a requested instruction on self-defense.....	6-9
CONCLUSION.....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Paragraph(s)

Cases

Ficek v. Morken, 2004 ND 158, 685 N.W.2d 98 4

Potts v. City of Devils Lake, 2021 ND 2, 953 N.W.2d 648 3, 4, 10

State v. ex rel. City of Minot v. Gronna, 59 N.W.2d 514 (N.D. 1953) 1

State v. Falconer, 2007 ND 89, 732 N.W.2d 703 7, 9

State v. Johnson, 2021 ND 161 4, 5, 8, 10

State v. Leidholm, 334 N.W.2d 811 (N.D. 1983)..... 7

State v. Peltier, 21 N.D. 188, 129 N.W.2d 451 (1910)..... 3

State v. Schumaier, 1999 ND 239, 603 N.W.2d 882 5

State v. Thiel, 21 411 N.W.2d 66 (N.D. 1987)..... 8, 10

Constiitutional Provisions

N.D.Const. art. I, § 1 10

Statutes

N.D.C.C. § 12.1-05-03 9

N.D.C.C. § 12.1-17-08 5
